SOLICITATION: W91ZRS-04-Q-0018
AMENDMENT 001

EHRR LAND CLEARING

JULY 12, 2004

This amendment provides answers to questions that came
about as a result of the site visit held on Friday, August
6, 2004.

1. Are there any requirements to notify and get approval
from the East Haven In-Land Wetland commission for this
project?

Answer: When the proponent is a state agency, the
state Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Act is enforced by
the CT DEP iInstead of the towns. No approval was needed by
DEP. The trimming and cutting of vegetation is allowable in
a wetland if: hand tools are used only, 1f there is no
ground disturbance (grubbing, stumping, etc.), and if the
removal is only “maintenance” and not “clear-cutting”.

2. Has there been a determination of the load capacity of
the bridge?

Answer: On December 21, 2001, an engineering firm
recommended limiting the live load to 6 tons.

3. Will GC Supervision be required on site full time?

Answer: A full time GC Supervisor will not be
required.
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